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Event 1  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
AWMY-NJ1 1:23.03

1) Petronczak, Eva 8 2) O'Neill, Nuala M 8
3) Narath, Emersyn 7 4) Bastedo, Abigail 8

41.50 41.53
ASAY-NJ2 1:30.57

1) Tess, Anna 7 2) Fahey, Taylor 8
3) Puopolo, Tessa E 7 4) Prakash, Karina M 8

57.72 32.85
BSAY-NJ3 1:31.70

1) DeFeo, Millie A 7 2) McGeough, Claire M 8
3) Widjaja, Claire 8 4) Wong, Ariel B 7

1:03.63 28.07
AHACY-NJ4 1:35.16

1) Johnson, Cora J 7 2) Virwani, Ziva 7
3) McKnight, Jameson R 8 4) McCloskey, Morgan M 8

29.46 1:05.70
CSAY-NJ5 1:46.46

1) Adams, Florence E 7 2) Segear, Avery N 7
3) Upadhyay, Anvi 7 4) Hanley, Lucy A 7

57.19 49.27
 
Event 2  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
ASAY-NJ1 1:33.23

1) Bisht, Aarav 8 2) Colgan, William L 7
3) Rosekrans, Cormac L 6 4) Veltri, Mark A 7

47.67 45.56
AHACY-NJ2 1:33.51

1) Reyes, Ignacio E 6 2) Kohl, Caden Z 5
3) Thawani, Vedansh J 7 4) Reyes, Leonardo S 8

55.25 38.26
 
Event 3  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  6Vaccarelli, Georgi1 24.53
SAY-NJ  6Wentworth, Charlotte B2 26.23
JSY-NJ  6Muhammad, Aziyya3 26.26
JSY-NJ  6Fonte, Margaux4 27.25
HACY-NJ  5Sai, Maitri J5 38.57

 
Event 4  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  6Urjans, Andrew1 20.99
HACY-NJ  6Reyes, Ignacio E2 23.37
HACY-NJ  5Kohl, Caden Z3 25.17
JSY-NJ  6Skurzynski, Noah4 25.89
HACY-NJ  6Lui, Alexander C5 29.24
SAY-NJ  6DeFeo, Welles M6 30.63
SAY-NJ  6Rosekrans, Cormac L7 31.59

 
Event 5  Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WMY-NJ  7Narath, Emersyn1 20.50
SAY-NJ  7Upadhyay, Anvi2 21.44
WMY-NJ  7Burmil, Nora3 21.47
SAY-NJ  7Wong, Ariel B4 23.36

JSY-NJ  7Garner, Dominique5 24.23
MDY-NJ  7Cunha, Avery H6 25.32
HACY-NJ  7Johnson, Cora J7 25.57
SAY-NJ  7Puopolo, Tessa E8 26.32
JSY-NJ  7Vera, Kali9 26.82
SAY-NJ  7Segear, Avery N10 27.09
SAY-NJ  7Hanley, Lucy A11 28.39
HACY-NJ  7Virwani, Ziva12 28.41
SAY-NJ  7Adams, Florence E13 31.20
MDY-NJ  7Norwell, Darja A14 37.44
JSY-NJ  7Acquaviva, Aliyah--- SCR

 
Event 6  Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  7Veltri, Mark A1 18.64
HACY-NJ  7Thawani, Vedansh J2 25.94
MDY-NJ  7Nugehalli, Kabir R--- SCR

 
Event 7  Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  8Gagliano, Josie P1 16.41
WMY-NJ  8O'Neill, Nuala M2 18.71
JSY-NJ  8Miretskiy, Lily3 19.53
SAY-NJ  8Prakash, Karina M4 21.12
WMY-NJ  8Kouznetsova, Zoya5 21.54
HACY-NJ  8McKnight, Jameson R6 23.36
JSY-NJ  8Pinter, Ava7 23.52
JSY-NJ  8Maheswari, Aarika8 26.31
JSY-NJ  8Altenau, Morgan9 26.88
WMY-NJ  8Juzwin, Mila J10 26.95
JSY-NJ  8Wosnitzer, Stella M--- SCR

 
Event 8  Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  8Skurzynski, Evan1 17.30
MDY-NJ  8McCullough, Jack L2 18.42
WMY-NJ  8Devinney, Ethan3 18.64
JSY-NJ  8Novey, David4 20.58
WMY-NJ  8Brennan, Landon K5 23.35
JSY-NJ  8Das, Adhvik6 25.10
JSY-NJ  8Rotella, Jude7 27.43
HACY-NJ  8Sai, Aditya J8 30.27
JSY-NJ  8Pulito, Jack P--- SCR

 
Event 9  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WMY-NJ  6Forsman, Cassidy L--- DQ 39.93

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
JSY-NJ  6Muhammad, Aziyya--- DQ 40.59

Arms two strokes underwater
 
Event 10  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  6Rosekrans, Cormac L1 38.67
JSY-NJ  6Skurzynski, Noah--- DQ 49.72

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
SAY-NJ  6DeFeo, Welles M--- DQ 50.31

Downward butterϐly kick
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Event 11  Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  7Tess, Anna1 29.31
JSY-NJ  7Garner, Dominique2 33.31
WMY-NJ  7Zockoff, Bria E3 33.50
WMY-NJ  7Cutalo, Kennedy J4 35.79
SAY-NJ  7Segear, Avery N5 36.39
SAY-NJ  7DeFeo, Millie A6 51.12
SAY-NJ  7Adams, Florence E--- DQ 52.20

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
SAY-NJ  7Hanley, Lucy A--- DQ 53.16

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
WMY-NJ  7Steiner, Olivia--- SCR

 
Event 12  Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  7Slavin, Michael1 25.34
SAY-NJ  7Colgan, William L2 26.55
SAY-NJ  7Veltri, Mark A3 30.18
JSY-NJ  7Doyle, Thomas--- DQ 30.85

Downward butterϐly kick
WMY-NJ  7Wang, Luke G--- DQ 40.56

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
MDY-NJ  7Nugehalli, Kabir R--- SCR

 
Event 13  Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  8Cottage, Jocelyn I1 23.89
SAY-NJ  8Gagliano, Josie P2 23.99
SAY-NJ  8Fahey, Taylor3 27.98
JSY-NJ  8Fonte, Lucy4 28.30
SAY-NJ  8Widjaja, Claire5 29.31
SAY-NJ  8Errickson, Allegra L6 29.67
JSY-NJ  8Contini, Annabelle7 32.11
JSY-NJ  8Blache, Brinley8 34.18
SAY-NJ  8McGeough, Claire M9 37.01
WMY-NJ  8Bastedo, Abigail--- DQ 27.97

Alternating Kick
JSY-NJ  8Maheswari, Aarika--- DQ 38.10

Scissors kick
SAY-NJ  8Savin, Audrey--- NS

 
Event 14  Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  8Duffett, Chase W1 30.64
JSY-NJ  8Jennings, Jaxson2 32.33
JSY-NJ  8Rotella, Jude3 32.36
JSY-NJ  8Novey, David4 34.34
HACY-NJ  8Sai, Aditya J5 34.90
SAY-NJ  8Bisht, Aarav--- DQ 35.88

Scissors kick
JSY-NJ  8Pulito, Jack P--- SCR

 
Event 15  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WMY-NJ  6Tironi, Caitlin M1 24.51
JSY-NJ  6Muhammad, Aziyya2 27.57
JSY-NJ  6Fonte, Margaux3 28.24

WMY-NJ  6Forsman, Cassidy L4 29.29
SAY-NJ  6Wentworth, Charlotte B5 30.17
HACY-NJ  5Sai, Maitri J6 38.90

 
Event 16  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  6Prakash, Roman1 23.87
HACY-NJ  5Kohl, Caden Z2 27.00
JSY-NJ  6Urjans, Andrew3 29.16
HACY-NJ  6Reyes, Ignacio E4 29.30
HACY-NJ  6Lui, Alexander C5 36.32
SAY-NJ  6DeFeo, Welles M6 36.47

 
Event 17  Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  7Maddalena, Gemma1 24.80
SAY-NJ  7Wong, Ariel B2 26.47
SAY-NJ  7Segear, Avery N3 27.20
JSY-NJ  7Garner, Dominique4 27.37
HACY-NJ  7Johnson, Cora J5 27.77
SAY-NJ  7Puopolo, Tessa E6 28.39
WMY-NJ  7Cutalo, Kennedy J7 28.72
MDY-NJ  7Cunha, Avery H8 29.27
SAY-NJ  7DeFeo, Millie A9 29.64
SAY-NJ  7Hanley, Lucy A10 31.77
JSY-NJ  7Vera, Kali11 31.81
HACY-NJ  7Virwani, Ziva12 33.09
SAY-NJ  7Adams, Florence E--- DQ 38.36

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
MDY-NJ  7Norwell, Darja A--- DQ 39.74

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
SAY-NJ  7Carlson, Whitney J--- SCR
WMY-NJ  7Steiner, Olivia--- SCR
JSY-NJ  7Acquaviva, Aliyah--- SCR

 
Event 18  Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WMY-NJ  7Healy, Colton J1 26.24
SAY-NJ  7Colgan, William L2 27.38
JSY-NJ  7Doyle, Thomas3 28.07
JSY-NJ  7Slavin, Michael4 29.65
HACY-NJ  7Thawani, Vedansh J5 29.69

 
Event 19  Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  8Sharma, Olivia1 21.98
SAY-NJ  8Widjaja, Claire2 22.43
SAY-NJ  8Fahey, Taylor3 23.53
JSY-NJ  8Miretskiy, Lily4 25.35
WMY-NJ  8Petronczak, Eva5 26.17
HACY-NJ  8McKnight, Jameson R6 26.49
JSY-NJ  8Altenau, Morgan7 29.55
SAY-NJ  8Miller, Reese E--- SCR

 
Event 20  Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  8Biswas, Shlok1 24.16
SAY-NJ  8Carmody, Oliver W2 24.32
JSY-NJ  8Stephan, Asher3 29.98
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(Event 20  Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

HACY-NJ  8Sai, Aditya J4 40.33
SAY-NJ  8Duffett, Chase W--- DQ 23.95

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
JSY-NJ  8Pulito, Jack P--- SCR
JSY-NJ  8Choudhary, Jai--- SCR

 
Event 21  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  6Vaccarelli, Georgi1 28.61
WMY-NJ  6Tironi, Caitlin M2 30.79
JSY-NJ  6Fonte, Margaux--- DQ 35.33

Alternating Kick
 
Event 22  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HACY-NJ  6Reyes, Ignacio E1 33.01
SAY-NJ  6Rosekrans, Cormac L2 41.78
SAY-NJ  6Prakash, Roman--- DQ 28.33

Arms underwater recovery
JSY-NJ  6Skurzynski, Noah--- DQ 47.40

Scissors kick
 
Event 23  Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  7Wong, Ariel B1 28.02
SAY-NJ  7Upadhyay, Anvi2 31.22
WMY-NJ  7Zockoff, Bria E3 33.74
JSY-NJ  7Maddalena, Gemma4 41.02
HACY-NJ  7Virwani, Ziva--- DQ 32.88

Kick breaststroke type
SAY-NJ  7Puopolo, Tessa E--- DQ 33.64

Arms underwater recovery
SAY-NJ  7Carlson, Whitney J--- SCR
JSY-NJ  7Acquaviva, Aliyah--- SCR

 
Event 24  Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WMY-NJ  7Healy, Colton J--- DQ 40.27

Non-simultaneous arms
 
Event 25  Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  8Hamer, Emi B1 18.61
SAY-NJ  8Adams, Matilda/Tilly L2 18.81
HACY-NJ  8McCloskey, Morgan M3 22.73
SAY-NJ  8Mahoney, Mia E4 23.30
SAY-NJ  8Walker, Finley5 24.51
JSY-NJ  8Blache, Brinley6 26.56
JSY-NJ  8Pinter, Ava7 32.18
JSY-NJ  8Maheswari, Aarika8 42.81
SAY-NJ  8Prakash, Karina M--- DQ 30.99

Arms underwater recovery
SAY-NJ  8Savin, Audrey--- NS
JSY-NJ  8Wosnitzer, Stella M--- SCR

 
Event 26  Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
MDY-NJ  8McCullough, Jack L1 24.67
JSY-NJ  8Biswas, Shlok2 25.68
SAY-NJ  8Carmody, Oliver W3 27.27
WMY-NJ  8Passarotti, Ryan4 27.68
JSY-NJ  8Jennings, Jaxson5 33.54
SAY-NJ  8Baabde, Soud--- DQ 28.89

Non-simultaneous arms
WMY-NJ  8Brennan, Landon K--- DQ 33.77

Arms underwater recovery
JSY-NJ  8Das, Adhvik--- DQ 43.91

Arms underwater recovery
 
Event 27  Girls 7 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  7Tess, Anna1 1:58.35

51.93 1:06.42
WMY-NJ  7Narath, Emersyn2 2:04.34

1:02.02 1:02.32
WMY-NJ  7Burmil, Nora--- DQ 2:03.99

Alternating Kick - breast
1:00.50 1:03.49

 
Event 28  Boys 7 & Under 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  7Doyle, Thomas--- DQ 2:21.37

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke - breast
1:04.29 1:17.08

 
Event 29  Girls 8 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  8Adams, Matilda/Tilly L1 1:38.03

47.69 50.34
JSY-NJ  8Wang, Isabella2 1:38.74

44.87 53.87
MDY-NJ  8Maksymiw, Kalynna3 1:44.04

49.35 54.69
WMY-NJ  8O'Neill, Nuala M4 1:48.58

53.92 54.66
JSY-NJ  8Smythe, Kit5 1:52.22

54.97 57.25
WMY-NJ  8Petronczak, Eva6 1:54.19

54.82 59.37
WMY-NJ  8Bastedo, Abigail7 1:58.60

56.73 1:01.87
SAY-NJ  8Errickson, Allegra L8 1:59.21

53.95 1:05.26
JSY-NJ  8Solop, Quinn9 2:08.31

58.03 1:10.28
JSY-NJ  8English, Sara10 2:10.09

56.59 1:13.50
WMY-NJ  8Juzwin, Mila J11 2:15.95

1:03.35 1:12.60
WMY-NJ  8Kouznetsova, Zoya12 2:17.45

1:08.42 1:09.03



Hamilton Aquatic Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:17 PM  1/19/2026  Page 4
2026 HACY Polar Bear Invite Mini - 1/17/2026

2025 HACY Polar Bear Invite
Results - 8 & Unders

(Event 29  Girls 8 Year Olds 100 Yard IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAY-NJ  8McGeough, Claire M13 2:29.28
1:10.83 1:18.45

JSY-NJ  8English, Emilia14 2:31.50
1:11.19 1:20.31

JSY-NJ  8Sharma, Olivia--- DQ 1:55.36
One hand touch - breast

53.08 1:02.28
JSY-NJ  8Perrotta, Ciara--- DQ 2:00.89

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke - breast
55.07 1:05.82

 
Event 30  Boys 8 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  8Hsiao, Tristan1 1:42.79

49.49 53.30
WMY-NJ  8Devinney, Ethan2 1:55.36

55.23 1:00.13
JSY-NJ  8Schleif, Jack3 2:10.47

1:02.75 1:07.72
JSY-NJ  8Gibson, RJ--- DQ 2:18.97

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
1:03.94 1:15.03

 
Event 31  Girls 7 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  7DeFeo, Millie A1 54.78
WMY-NJ  7Zockoff, Bria E2 55.04
MDY-NJ  7Cunha, Avery H3 57.86
JSY-NJ  6Vaccarelli, Georgi4 57.87
JSY-NJ  7Vera, Kali5 58.75
WMY-NJ  7Cutalo, Kennedy J6 1:01.48
SAY-NJ  6Wentworth, Charlotte B7 1:05.34
WMY-NJ  6Tironi, Caitlin M8 1:05.96
WMY-NJ  6Forsman, Cassidy L9 1:10.23
MDY-NJ  7Norwell, Darja A10 1:20.11
SAY-NJ  7Carlson, Whitney J--- SCR
WMY-NJ  7Steiner, Olivia--- SCR

 
Event 32  Boys 7 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  7Colgan, William L1 47.77
JSY-NJ  6Urjans, Andrew2 47.78
SAY-NJ  6Prakash, Roman3 52.61
WMY-NJ  7Healy, Colton J4 53.79
WMY-NJ  7Wang, Luke G5 57.06
JSY-NJ  7Slavin, Michael6 1:01.64
HACY-NJ  6Lui, Alexander C7 1:03.89
HACY-NJ  5Kohl, Caden Z8 1:12.98
MDY-NJ  7Nugehalli, Kabir R--- SCR

 
Event 33  Girls 8 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  8Friedauer, Mackenzie1 40.19
SAY-NJ  8Walker, Finley2 40.71
SAY-NJ  8Mahoney, Mia E3 44.21
SAY-NJ  8Cottage, Jocelyn I4 44.46

HACY-NJ  8McCloskey, Morgan M*5 45.51
JSY-NJ  8Miretskiy, Lily*5 45.51
SAY-NJ  8Fahey, Taylor7 47.03
SAY-NJ  8Widjaja, Claire8 49.39
JSY-NJ  8Blache, Brinley9 53.92
JSY-NJ  8Contini, Annabelle10 59.57
JSY-NJ  8Altenau, Morgan11 1:00.88
SAY-NJ  8Savin, Audrey--- NS
SAY-NJ  8Miller, Reese E--- SCR
JSY-NJ  8Wosnitzer, Stella M--- SCR

 
Event 34  Boys 8 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HACY-NJ  8Reyes, Leonardo S1 38.47
WMY-NJ  8Passarotti, Ryan2 42.54
MDY-NJ  8McCullough, Jack L3 43.57
SAY-NJ  8Carmody, Oliver W4 44.30
SAY-NJ  8Duffett, Chase W5 46.25
JSY-NJ  8Novey, David6 47.82
JSY-NJ  8Biswas, Shlok7 48.54
JSY-NJ  8Stephan, Asher8 50.95
SAY-NJ  8Bisht, Aarav9 51.57
JSY-NJ  8Jennings, Jaxson10 51.89
WMY-NJ  8Brennan, Landon K11 52.79
JSY-NJ  8Das, Adhvik12 59.57
JSY-NJ  8Rotella, Jude13 1:04.28
SAY-NJ  8Baabde, Soud--- DQ 50.83

No touch on turn
 
Event 35  Girls 7 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HACY-NJ  7Johnson, Cora J1 1:11.69

 
Event 37  Girls 8 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WMY-NJ  8Petronczak, Eva1 53.59
MDY-NJ  8Maksymiw, Kalynna2 54.78
WMY-NJ  8Juzwin, Mila J3 1:00.08
WMY-NJ  8Bastedo, Abigail4 1:00.87
JSY-NJ  8Friedauer, Mackenzie5 1:02.69
WMY-NJ  8Kouznetsova, Zoya--- DQ 1:09.56

One hand touch
 
Event 38  Boys 8 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  8Skurzynski, Evan1 53.12
JSY-NJ  8Hsiao, Tristan2 54.07

 
Event 39  Girls 7 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  7Tess, Anna1 55.56
JSY-NJ  7Maddalena, Gemma2 57.02
SAY-NJ  7Upadhyay, Anvi3 59.51
WMY-NJ  7Burmil, Nora4 1:00.45
WMY-NJ  7Narath, Emersyn--- DQ 1:01.84

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
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Event 40  Boys 7 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WMY-NJ  7Wang, Luke G1 57.58
SAY-NJ  7Veltri, Mark A--- DQ 56.72

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
 
Event 41  Girls 8 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  8Hamer, Emi B1 44.87
JSY-NJ  8Wang, Isabella2 44.88
WMY-NJ  8O'Neill, Nuala M3 45.20
SAY-NJ  8Mahoney, Mia E4 48.48
SAY-NJ  8Cottage, Jocelyn I5 50.75
JSY-NJ  8Fonte, Lucy6 51.20
JSY-NJ  8English, Sara7 52.14
SAY-NJ  8Walker, Finley8 52.36
SAY-NJ  8Errickson, Allegra L9 52.91
SAY-NJ  8Prakash, Karina M10 53.46
JSY-NJ  8Smythe, Kit11 54.75
JSY-NJ  8Perrotta, Ciara12 55.87
HACY-NJ  8McKnight, Jameson R13 56.12
SAY-NJ  8McGeough, Claire M14 1:02.46
JSY-NJ  8Contini, Annabelle15 1:08.13
JSY-NJ  8English, Emilia16 1:09.53
JSY-NJ  8Solop, Quinn--- DQ 1:01.70

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
 
Event 42  Boys 8 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HACY-NJ  8Reyes, Leonardo S1 43.51
WMY-NJ  8Devinney, Ethan2 48.71
JSY-NJ  8Gibson, RJ3 58.16
JSY-NJ  8Schleif, Jack4 58.44
SAY-NJ  8Baabde, Soud5 1:05.41
WMY-NJ  8Passarotti, Ryan--- DQ 54.05

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
SAY-NJ  8Bisht, Aarav--- DQ 59.79

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
JSY-NJ  8Choudhary, Jai--- SCR

 
Event 45  Girls 8 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  8Friedauer, Mackenzie1 51.48
SAY-NJ  8Miller, Reese E--- SCR

 
Event 46  Boys 8 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
JSY-NJ  8Skurzynski, Evan1 49.31
JSY-NJ  8Hsiao, Tristan--- DQ 56.29

Arms underwater recovery
 
Event 49  Girls 8 Year Olds 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SAY-NJ  8Adams, Matilda/Tilly L1 1:28.02

43.79 44.23
SAY-NJ  8Gagliano, Josie P2 1:28.13

44.85 43.28

JSY-NJ  8Wang, Isabella3 1:29.81
41.08 48.73

SAY-NJ  8Hamer, Emi B4 1:31.67
43.64 48.03

MDY-NJ  8Maksymiw, Kalynna5 1:36.53
44.32 52.21

JSY-NJ  8Sharma, Olivia6 1:45.71
48.05 57.66

JSY-NJ  8Smythe, Kit7 1:49.21
51.14 58.07

JSY-NJ  8Perrotta, Ciara8 1:49.91
52.46 57.45

JSY-NJ  8Fonte, Lucy9 1:57.91
54.13 1:03.78

JSY-NJ  8Pinter, Ava10 2:00.37
56.82 1:03.55

JSY-NJ  8Solop, Quinn11 2:01.51
50.72 1:10.79

JSY-NJ  8English, Sara12 2:06.67
59.14 1:07.53

JSY-NJ  8English, Emilia13 2:11.83
1:02.32 1:09.51

 
Event 50  Boys 8 Year Olds 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HACY-NJ  8Reyes, Leonardo S1 1:29.09
JSY-NJ  8Schleif, Jack2 1:41.05

48.17 52.88
JSY-NJ  8Stephan, Asher3 1:58.99

55.40 1:03.59
JSY-NJ  8Gibson, RJ4 1:59.01

57.19 1:01.82
JSY-NJ  8Choudhary, Jai--- SCR

 
Event 51  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
ASAY-NJ1 1:30.86

1) Hamer, Emi B 8 2) Gagliano, Josie P 8
3) Adams, Matilda/Tilly L 8 4) Walker, Finley 8

50.79 40.07
BSAY-NJ2 1:44.28

1) Mahoney, Mia E 8 2) Cottage, Jocelyn I 8
3) Errickson, Allegra L 8 4) Puopolo, Tessa E 7

52.13 52.15
AHACY-NJ3 1:58.97

1) Virwani, Ziva 7 2) Johnson, Cora J 7
3) McCloskey, Morgan M 8 4) McKnight, Jameson R 8

 
Event 52  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
ASAY-NJ1 1:44.25

1) Prakash, Roman 6 2) Baabde, Soud 8
3) Duffett, Chase W 8 4) Carmody, Oliver W 8

AHACY-NJ2 1:58.95
1) Reyes, Ignacio E 6 2) Sai, Aditya J 8
3) Reyes, Leonardo S 8 4) Thawani, Vedansh J 7


